
6 02 15 03 14.38

Compliance of BEST as per regulation 4.1(b) of MERC (Terms and Conditions for Determination 
of RE Tariff) Regulation 2015

Details of Purchase of RE in Mus for Qtr I of FY 2015-16

Sr. 
No. Name of RE Generator Date of 

Comm
 Contract Period Type of 

Source

RE procured 
in Mus at 

InSTSFrom To

1 M/s. Welspun Energy 
Maharashtra 04.10.13 25 years PPA Solar-PV 8.98

2 Lokmangal Agro Ltd 30.03.10 01.04.15 31.03.16 Bagasse 2.31

3 Pioneer Distilleries Ltd. 23.05.11 01.04.15 31.03.16 Bio-gas 0.47

4 Yash Agro Energy Ltd 01.01.09 01.04.15 31.03.16 Biomass 9.43

5 Greta Energy Ltd 08.09.12 01.04.15 31.03.16 Biomass 26.09

6 GMT Mining & Power Pvt 
L dLtd.

02.04.15.04. 01.04.1501.04.15 31.03.1631. .16 BiomassBiomass 14.38

7 A.A. Energy 30.04.10 01.04.15 31.03.16 Biomass 13.29

Total 74.94



Compliance of BEST as per regulation 4.1(b) of MERC (Terms and Conditions for Determination 
of RE Tariff) Regulation 2015

Details of Purchase of RE in Mus for Qtr II of FY 2015-16

Sr. 
No. Name of RE Generator Date of 

Comm
 Contract Period Type of 

Source

RE procured 
in Mus at 

InSTSFrom To

1 M/s. Welspun Energy 
Maharashtra 04.10.13 25 years PPA Solar-PV 8.08

2 Lokmangal Agro Ltd 30.03.10 01.04.15 31.03.16 Bagasse 2.68

3 Pioneer Distilleries Ltd. 23.05.11 01.04.15 31.03.16 Bio-gas 0.00

4 Yash Agro Energy Ltd 01.01.09 01.04.15 31.03.16 Biomass 5.67

5 Greta Energy Ltd 08.09.12 01.04.15 31.03.16 Biomass 26.31

6 GMT Mining & Power Pvt 
Ltd.

02.04.15 01.04.15 31.03.16 Biomass 16.31

7 A.A. Energy 30.04.10 01.04.15 31.03.16 Biomass 16.99

8 Krishna Valley Power Pvt 
Ltd.

01.11.12 01.08.15 31.10.15 Mini Hydro 0.20

Total 76.23



6 02 15 03

Compliance of BEST as per regulation 4.1(b) of MERC (Terms and Conditions for Determination 
of RE Tariff) Regulation 2015

Details of Purchase of RE in Mus for Qtr III of FY 2015-16

Sr. 
No. Name of RE Generator Date of 

Comm
 Contract Period Type of 

Source

RE procured 
in Mus at 

InSTSFrom To

1 M/s. Welspun Energy 
Maharashtra 04.10.13 25 years PPA Solar-PV 11.65

2 Lokmangal Agro Ltd 30.03.10 01.04.15 31.03.16 Bagasse 0.85

3 Pioneer Distilleries Ltd. 23.05.11 01.04.15 31.03.16 Bio-gas 0.00

4 Yash Agro Energy Ltd 01.01.09 01.04.15 31.03.16 Biomass 11.68

5 Greta Energy Ltd 08.09.12 01.04.15 31.03.16 Biomass 28.62

6 GMT Mining & Power Pvt 
L dLtd.

02.04.15.04. 01.04.1501.04.15 31.03.1631. .16 BiomassBiomass 16.7416.74

7 A.A. Energy 30.04.10 01.04.15 31.03.16 Biomass 23.75

8 Krishna Valley Power Pvt 
Ltd.

01.11.12 01.08.15 31.10.15 Mini Hydro 0.50

Total 93.78
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